# **Privacy Policy**

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute Department of Data Sciences, Boston (USA) operates the CompositeRiskSTEPP website, which provides the SERVICE.

This Privacy Policy is used to inform website visitors regarding the collection, use, and disclosure of personal data if anyone visit the website and decided to use our Service, the CompositeRiskSTEPP website.

If you visit the website, then we process log data and cookies as personal data and as described below. The same applies if you choose to use our Service. The personal data that we collect are used for providing and improving the Service. We will not use or share your personal data with anyone except as described in this Privacy Policy. We promise to respect any of your personal data which is under our control and to keep it safe. We aim to be clear when we collect your personal data about how it will be used. We ensure that there are appropriate technical and organisational controls (including physical, electronic and managerial measures) in place to protect your personal data.

#### Log Data

We want to inform you that whenever you visit our Service, we collect personal data that your browser sends to us that is called Log Data. This Log Data may include information such as your computer's Internet Protocol ("IP") address, browser version, pages of our Service that you visit, the time and date of your visit, the time spent on those pages, and other statistics. Log Data are stored for a maximum of one year.

### Cookies

This website uses a technology called a "cookie". A cookie is a piece of information that our webserver sends to your computer (actually to your browser file) when you access a website. As you surf around our site, there are often times when we need to remember technical information about you. We use this technical information to enhance your user experience. This cookie only lasts until you end your session and leave our site. You can manage and change the cookie settings in your internet browser.

#### **Use and Disclosure**

We may use your personal data to improve our Service. In case of applicability of the General Data Protection Regulation by the European Union the data processing is based on Art. 6 para. 1 lit. f) GDPR.

We reserve the right to share your personal data to respond to duly authorised information requests of governmental authorities or where required by law. In case of applicability of the General Data Protection Regulation by the European Union the data processing is based on Art. 6 para. 1 lit. c) GDPR.

## **Rights**

You have a right to:

- request access to the personal data that we hold about you.
- request rectification of the personal data we hold about you.
- request erasure of the personal data we hold about you.
- ask us to restrict the processing of some or all of your personal data.
- · request data portability.

lodge a complaint with a supervisory authority.

#### **Links to Other Sites**

Our Service may contain links to other sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites. We have no control over, and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

#### **Minors**

You should be aware that this site is not intended for, or designed to attract, individuals under the age of 18. We do not collect personally identifiable information from any person we actually know is an individual under the age of 18.

# **Changes to This Privacy Policy**

We may update our Privacy Policy from time to time. Thus, we advise you to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately, after they are posted on this page.

### **Contact Us**

If you have any questions about the use of your Personal Information you can contact us: ibcsg.statc@jimmy.harvard.edu. IBCSG Statistical Center, Department of Data Sciences, Dana-Farber Cancer Institute, 450 Brookline Avenue, Boston, MA 02215 USA.